Proceedings of the 6th World Congress on Mechanical, Chemical, and Material Engineering (MCM'20)
Prague, Czech Republic Virtual Conference – August, 2020
Paper No. MMME 131
DOI: 10.11159/mmme20.131
MMME 131-1
Thermomechanical evaluation of geopolymeric and conventional
concretes
F.A. Huamán-Mamani

determined that a cement kiln produces approximately 0.8 tons of CO2 for every ton of Portland cement [13]. On the
other hand, the accumulation of large amounts of mining tailings, as a consequence of mining in Peru, constitutes one
of the main environmental problems in our region. Currently, there is not an adequate mining waste management
system, therefore, it is important to consider new alternatives for the use of this waste [14-16].
2. Materials and methods
2.1. Raw materials
Geopolymer concrete (GC) were prepared by geopolymerization of mining tailings dust (MT), provided by the
company CEPROMET SAC (Peru), and a 9M aqueous solution of Na(OH), with the addition of a controlled amount
of fine sand (FS) ). At the same time, conventional concrete samples (CCs) were prepared from the mixture of
Portland cement (PC), FS and water. The matrix of mixtures of GCs and CCs was determined with the help of the
Simplex Lattice experimental model. Tables 1 and 2 show the mix matrix for GCs and CCs, respectively.
Table 1: Mixing matrix for GCs.
code
volume (%)
MT FS
GC-MT62.5 62.5 37.5
GC-MT50.0 50.0 50.0
GC-MT25.0 25.0 75.0
GC-MT75.0 75.0 25.0
GC-MT37.5 37.5 62.5
Table 2: Mixing matrix for CCs.
code
volume (%)
PC FS